
Strecke: ca. 500m m/w
Platz St.-Nr. Name Verein Klasse Zeit

1 8 2015 M04 1.59,91
2 12 2014 M04 2.19,75
3 7 2014 M04 2.26,35
4 11 2015 M04 2.31,69

1 4 Weiß Sebastian TSV Marktoberdorf 2012 M06 1.26,35
2 14 Bernhard Jakob 2012 M06 1.27,22
3 9 2013 M06 1.34,54
4 17 Wagner Florian 2012 M06 1.38,25
5 2 TSV Ottobeuren LA 2013 M06 1.43,99
6 16 2013 M06 1.44,48
7 18 2013 M06 1.51,95
8 1 Burghardt Lukas Kempten 2013 M06 2.06,32

1 19 TV Kempten 2014 W04 1.42,46
2 5 2014 W04 2.06,88

1 3 TSV Marktoberdorf 2012 W06 1.29,57
2 15 Baumberger Thea 2012 W06 1.30,48
3 6 2012 W06 1.41,21
4 20 Weber Clara 2013 W06 1.46,63
5 13 TSV Oberstdorf 2013 W06 1.49,32
6 10 2013 W06 1.53,49

35. Ronsberger Crosslauf am 03.11.2019

Jhrg
Niederkofler Andre SC Ronsberg
Gerstle Timo SC Ronsberg
Daidone Leonardo SC Ronsberg LA
Bosch Ramon SC Ronsberg

SSV Markt Rettenbach
Niederkofler Leonard SC Ronsberg

SSV Markt Rettenbach
Nagel Quirin
Hatzelmann Magnus SSV Markt Rettenbach
Wölfle Gabriel SC Ronsberg

Ahne Elisa
Kunert Elisa SC Ronsberg LA

Riedl Arina
SSV Markt Rettenbach

Kunert Anna SC Ronsberg LA
Emi Clara Racing Team

Fäßler Hannah
Dolp Sofia TSV Unterthingau



Strecke: ca. 1000m weiblich
Platz St.-Nr. Name Verein Klasse Zeit

1 103 TSV Marktoberdorf 2010 W08 3.37,57
2 100 Wilhelm Anna TSV Ottobeuren LA 2010 W08 3.54,38
3 114 TSV Oberstdorf 2011 W08 3.59,27
4 101 Nagel Eva TSV Ottobeuren LA 2010 W08 4.05,30
5 118 Weber Emilia 2010 W08 4.07,30
6 116 2010 W08 4.12,31

1 106 TSV Marktoberdorf 2008 W10 3.16,33
2 105 TSV Marktoberdorf 2009 W10 3.31,01
3 104 Stiller Emma TSV Marktoberdorf 2009 W10 3.31,84
4 113 TV Erkheim 2008 W10 3.32,63
5 115 SV Steinheim 2009 W10 3.49,89
6 112 2008 W10 3.51,65
7 109 2008 W10 3.52,72
8 107 König Hanna 2009 W10 3.53,38
9 108 Enderle Alina 2009 W10 3.53,86

10 111 2008 W10 4.04,50
11 110 2008 W10 4.08,79
12 117 2009 W10 5.09,12

Strecke: ca. 1000m männlich
Platz St.-Nr. Name Verein Klasse Zeit

1 164 SV Steinheim 2011 M08 3.48,40
2 169 2010 M08 3.49,14
3 151 Schnitzler Hannes TSV Marktoberdorf 2010 M08 3.55,87
4 154 2010 M08 3.59,83
5 171 Baumann Tim 2011 M08 4.00,82
6 152 TSV Marktoberdorf 2010 M08 4.06,35
7 159 Bosch Luca 2010 M08 4.10,27
8 160 2010 M08 4.10,87
9 162 2011 M08 4.25,71

10 170 2011 M08 4.28,60
11 167 Zinsmeister Tobias 2011 M08 4.39,58

1 157 2008 M10 3.04,75
2 155 2009 M10 3.19,20
3 158 2009 M10 3.19,75
4 165 2008 M10 3.26,54
5 163 2009 M10 3.28,49
6 166 Wagner Tobias 2009 M10 3.36,61
7 168 Baumberger Georg 2008 M10 3.47,74
8 150 Thomas Christian TSV Ottobeuren LA 2009 M10 3.55,00
9 161 2008 M10 4.21,08

35. Ronsberger Crosslauf am 03.11.2019

Jhrg
Klevenow Isabell

Fäßler Emma

Emi Clara Racing Team
Baumberger Senta SSV Markt Rettenbach

Rossmanith Lena
Riedl Daria

Göser Laura
Ouro Sevea Safiya
Höldrich Anna-Maria SC Ingenried
Weinert Jule SC Ronsberg LA

SC Ronsberg LA
SC Ronsberg LA

Rauscher Anika SC Ronsberg LA
Daidone Emilia SC Ronsberg LA
Kaasiku Henriette SSV Markt Rettenbach

35. Ronsberger Crosslauf am 03.11.2019

Jhrg
Ouro Sevea Amin
Hatzelmann Pius SSV Markt Rettenbach

Weinert Jona SC Ronsberg LA
SG Waltenhofen Hegge

Knestel Vitus
SC Ronsberg

Baur Fabian SC Ronsberg
Dolp Jonas TSV Unterthingau
Kurig Bastian TSV Obergünzburg

SSV Markt Rettenbach

Niederkofler Luis SC Ronsberg
Ott Jonathan SC Ronsberg LA
Niederkofler Paul SC Ronsberg
Zingerle Jakob SSV Markt Rettenbach
Salvignol Raphael Krugzell

SC Ronsberg
SSV Markt Rettenbach

Schöll Robin TSV Unterthingau



Strecke: ca. 2000m m/w
Platz St.-Nr. Name Verein Klasse Zeit

1 207 2006 M12 7.22,60
2 202 TSV Marktoberdorf 2007 M12 7.53,37
3 204 TSV Marktoberdorf 2006 M12 8.00,19

1 209 2005 M14 7.20,74
2 210 2005 M14 7.40,71

1 201 Wilhelm Julia TSV Ottobeuren LA 2006 W12 7.13,29
2 203 TSV Marktoberdorf 2006 W12 7.21,54
3 212 Heinrichs Laura 2006 W12 8.57,15
4 211 TV Erkheim 2007 W12 9.05,06

1 206 TSV Marktoberdorf 2005 W14 7.25,83
2 205 TSV Marktoberdorf 2005 W14 7.29,87

35. Ronsberger Crosslauf am 03.11.2019

Jhrg
Weinert Jakob SC Ronsberg LA
Riedl Kyrill
Hampp Julius

Schrägle Clemens TSV Unterthingau
Schrägle Johannes TSV Unterthingau

Rossmanith Linda
TSV Dietmannsried

Sperr Alicia

Karg Felina
Mair Agnes



Strecke: ca. 9000 m
Platz St.-Nr. Name Verein Klasse Zeit
1 368 SC Sonthofen 2005 M16 41.47,62

1 300 WSC Breisgau-Staufen 2000 M18 34.05,81

1 340 1992 M20 30.30,09
2 336 TV Erkheim 1998 M20 31.05,72
3 352 1990 M20 33.24,07
4 350 1992 M20 34.34,06

1 315 TV Memmingen 1988 M30 34.03,49
2 338 RC Allgäu 1985 M30 35.34,71
3 313 Christ Daniel 1989 M30 36.03,96
4 306 Burghardt Christian 1987 M30 37.44,65
5 369 RC Allgäu 1989 M30 38.46,90
6 374 TV Kempten 1989 M30 40.33,69
7 354 Glas Mario 1986 M30 41.42,71
8 381 1985 M30 46.54,26

1 372 Winkler Michael 1981 M35 32.44,73
2 371 1984 M35 34.33,27
3 310 1983 M35 36.00,83
4 325 TSV Mindelheim 1983 M35 37.12,74
5 311 Linder Manuel TV Memmingen 1983 M35 42.50,58
6 309 München 1980 M35 48.06,58

1 328 1975 M40 32.56,05
2 321 1975 M40 36.58,93
3 380 1977 M40 37.24,07
4 341 1976 M40 37.53,98
5 305 Ottobeuren 1978 M40 37.55,81
6 367 Weber Christian 1976 M40 37.56,93
7 359 1976 M40 38.02,28
8 319 SV Steinheim 1975 M40 41.44,77
9 344 TSV Mindelheim 1977 M40 41.46,13
10 316 Enderle Jürgen 1979 M40 49.04,77
11 351 1977 M40 49.14,24
12 331 Hofmann Andreas 1976 M40 55.54,04

1 375 Team Gifthütte Kaufbeuren 1971 M45 33.57,98
2 301 1972 M45 35.49,99
3 364 Baumann Dieter 1971 M45 38.10,48
4 377 Lauterbach Thomas 1974 M45 38.15,10
5 376 Team Gifthütte Kaufbeuren 1971 M45 39.02,68
6 303 1972 M45 39.29,28
7 357 Stiller Patrick Marktoberdorf 1974 M45 40.29,79
8 334 Wach Gernot 1974 M45 43.28,29
9 360 Bernhard Hans-Peter 1972 M45 45.01,33
10 324 Kraus Robert 1973 M45 45.05,97
11 302 1972 M45 46.03,71
12 312 1970 M45 46.50,79
13 323 Schweizer Frank 1974 M45 51.27,84

1 314 1969 M50 34.25,00
2 355 Blum Thomas SC Altstädten 1966 M50 35.40,80
3 346 Geiger Werner 1966 M50 37.04,15
4 307 Bauer Michael RC Allgäu 1969 M50 38.49,77
5 337 1966 M50 42.11,13

35. Ronsberger Crosslauf am 03.11.2019

Jahrg.
Stork Patrick

Göppert Simeon

Laur Michael SVO Germaringen
Adelwarth Robin
Seitz Tobias SC Ronsberg
Schlögel Peter Sport Schindele

Girbig Tobias
Michels Marc

TSV Petersthal
ASV Hegge

Michels Andre
Romanov Alexander

SC Ronsberg
Wahl Joscha Sport Schindele

SSV Wildpoldsried
Quack Philipp TSV Moosbach
Kiechle Florian Sport Buck Kempten
Neß Fabian

Gebele Sammy

Höldrich Bernhard SC Ingenried
Zettler Christian SSV Wildpoldsried
Jonckheere Mambo Karate Dojo Durach Weidach
Salvignol Jean Krugzell
Empl Markus

Emi Clara Racing Team
Hatzelmann Martin SSV Markt Rettenbach
Ranz Jürgen
Reichert Rene

SC Ronsberg
Gödrich Marcus Wertach Tomahawk´s

TSV Friesenried

Lechner Thomas
Freudling Martin ASV Hegge

ASV Hegge
SSV Markt Rettenbach

Epple Bam
Niederhofer Jürgen SC Ronsberg

SC Ronsberg
SSV Markt Rettenbach
TV Irsee

Guggenmos Rainer Ronsberg
Kaasiku Raivo SSV Markt Rettenbach

TV Irsee

Feneberg Theo TSV Moosbach

SC Ronsberg

Strunz Bernd SC Ronsberg



6 339 Müller Günter 1966 M50 43.20,15
7 379 Kipper Ralf TV Kaufbeuren 1967 M50 55.54,04

1 322 Schäfer Hans Überbach 1964 M55 37.37,19
2 365 Herz Hermann Leutkirch 1961 M55 37.43,09
3 366 Netzer Franz 1960 M55 38.53,60
4 347 1964 M55 39.18,44
5 356 Heinrichs Wolfgang 1964 M55 45.41,22

1 378 1958 M60 36.54,58
2 332 1955 M60 43.00,86
3 348 TV Kempten 1958 M60 43.23,61
4 330 1959 M60 47.00,37
5 353 Glas Peter 1956 M60 47.56,30

1 361 Fritz Karl 1951 M65 44.33,15
2 304 Hartmann Ludwig 1955 M60 45.11,05

1 358 Schwarz Reinhold SV Schlingen 1941 M75 54.53,64

1 327 Rommel Sophia TV Sontheim 1998 W20 36.35,09
2 318 TV Kempten 1997 W20 37.28,79
3 320 Geiger Katrin SV Steinheim 1993 W20 37.43,82
4 349 Glas Carina 1990 W20 38.58,93

1 308 München 1989 W30 66.56,81

1 333 1982 W35 47.00,37
2 370 1981 W35 50.38,07

1 326 TSV Marktoberdorf 1972 W45 37.40,91
2 373 Wolff Silke 1971 W45 46.02,03
3 363 1972 W45 48.04,13

1 317 TV Kempten 1966 W50 41.18,57
2 345 TSV Mindelheim 1966 W50 50.04,20
3 329 1965 W50 52.25,69

1 362 Zeller Regine SV Hinterstein 1963 W55 49.25,56

1 342 TV Kaufbeuren 1950 W65 61.23,43
2 343 TV Kaufbeuren 1952 W65 69.20,18

LG Wehringen

TSV Aitrang
Hailer Manfred Laufsport Saukel

SV Probstried

Kammermeier Ludwig SSV Wertach
Aßmann Manfred Obergünzburg
Rothermel Bernhard
Seitz Johann SC Ronsberg

SC Ronsberg

TV Hindelang
TSV Obergünzburg

Rauh Natalie

SC Ronsberg

Bouzaffara Bochra

Bosch Tine SC Ronsberg
Fiener Tanja Engetried

Rossmanith Susanne
ASV Hegge TEA

Baumann Conny ASV Hegge

Rauh Angelika
Mauler Claudia
Hutchings Monika TSV Moosbach

Maier-Haubold Jutta
Tourbier Angelika



Platz St.-Nr. Name Verein Klasse Zeit
1 340 1992 M20 30.30,09
2 336 TV Erkheim 1998 M20 31.05,72
3 372 Winkler Michael 1981 M35 32.44,73
4 328 1975 M40 32.56,05
5 352 1990 M20 33.24,07
6 375 Team Gifthütte Kaufbeuren 1971 M45 33.57,98
7 315 TV Memmingen 1988 M30 34.03,49
8 300 WSC Breisgau-Staufen 2000 M18 34.05,81
9 314 1969 M50 34.25,00

10 371 1984 M35 34.33,27
11 350 1992 M20 34.34,06
12 338 RC Allgäu 1985 M30 35.34,71
13 355 Blum Thomas SC Altstädten 1966 M50 35.40,80
14 301 1972 M45 35.49,99
15 310 1983 M35 36.00,83
16 313 Christ Daniel 1989 M30 36.03,96
17 327 Rommel Sophia TV Sontheim 1998 W20 36.35,09
18 378 1958 M60 36.54,58
19 321 1975 M40 36.58,93
20 346 Geiger Werner 1966 M50 37.04,15
21 325 TSV Mindelheim 1983 M35 37.12,74
22 380 1977 M40 37.24,07
23 318 TV Kempten 1997 W20 37.28,79
24 322 Schäfer Hans Überbach 1964 M55 37.37,19
25 326 TSV Marktoberdorf 1972 W45 37.40,91
26 365 Herz Hermann Leutkirch 1961 M55 37.43,09
27 320 Geiger Katrin SV Steinheim 1993 W20 37.43,82
28 306 Burghardt Christian 1987 M30 37.44,65
29 341 1976 M40 37.53,98
30 305 Ottobeuren 1978 M40 37.55,81
31 367 Weber Christian 1976 M40 37.56,93
32 359 1976 M40 38.02,28
33 364 Baumann Dieter 1971 M45 38.10,48
34 377 Lauterbach Thomas 1974 M45 38.15,10
35 369 RC Allgäu 1989 M30 38.46,90
36 307 Bauer Michael RC Allgäu 1969 M50 38.49,77
37 366 Netzer Franz 1960 M55 38.53,60
38 349 Glas Carina 1990 W20 38.58,93
39 376 Team Gifthütte Kaufbeuren 1971 M45 39.02,68
40 347 1964 M55 39.18,44
41 303 1972 M45 39.29,28
42 357 Stiller Patrick Marktoberdorf 1974 M45 40.29,79
43 374 TV Kempten 1989 M30 40.33,69
44 317 TV Kempten 1966 W50 41.18,57
45 354 Glas Mario 1986 M30 41.42,71
46 319 SV Steinheim 1975 M40 41.44,77
47 344 TSV Mindelheim 1977 M40 41.46,13
48 368 SC Sonthofen 2005 M16 41.47,62
49 337 1966 M50 42.11,13
50 311 Linder Manuel TV Memmingen 1983 M35 42.50,58
51 332 1955 M60 43.00,86
52 339 Müller Günter 1966 M50 43.20,15
53 348 TV Kempten 1958 M60 43.23,61
54 334 Wach Gernot 1974 M45 43.28,29
55 361 Fritz Karl 1951 M65 44.33,15
56 360 Bernhard Hans-Peter 1972 M45 45.01,33

Gesamtplazierung 
Jahrg.

Laur Michael SVO Germaringen
Adelwarth Robin

SSV Wildpoldsried
Höldrich Bernhard SC Ingenried
Seitz Tobias SC Ronsberg
Lechner Thomas
Girbig Tobias
Göppert Simeon
Feneberg Theo TSV Moosbach
Quack Philipp TSV Moosbach
Schlögel Peter Sport Schindele
Michels Marc

Freudling Martin ASV Hegge
Kiechle Florian Sport Buck Kempten

TSV Petersthal

Kammermeier Ludwig SSV Wertach
Zettler Christian SSV Wildpoldsried

SC Ronsberg
Neß Fabian
Jonckheere Mambo Karate Dojo Durach Weidach
Rauh Natalie

Rossmanith Susanne

ASV Hegge
Salvignol Jean Krugzell
Empl Markus

Emi Clara Racing Team
Hatzelmann Martin SSV Markt Rettenbach

ASV Hegge
SSV Markt Rettenbach

Michels Andre

TSV Aitrang
SC Ronsberg

Epple Bam
Hailer Manfred Laufsport Saukel
Niederhofer Jürgen SC Ronsberg

Romanov Alexander
Rauh Angelika

SC Ronsberg
Ranz Jürgen
Reichert Rene
Stork Patrick
Strunz Bernd SC Ronsberg

Aßmann Manfred Obergünzburg
LG Wehringen

Rothermel Bernhard
SC Ronsberg
TV Hindelang
SSV Markt Rettenbach



57 324 Kraus Robert 1973 M45 45.05,97
58 304 Hartmann Ludwig 1955 M65 45.11,05
59 356 Heinrichs Wolfgang 1964 M55 45.41,22
60 373 Wolff Silke 1971 W45 46.02,03
61 302 1972 M45 46.03,71
62 312 1970 M45 46.50,79
63 381 1985 M30 46.54,26
64 330 1959 M60 47.00,37
65 333 1982 W35 47.00,37
66 353 Glas Peter 1956 M60 47.56,30
67 363 1972 W45 48.04,13
68 309 München 1980 M35 48.06,58
69 316 Enderle Jürgen 1979 M40 49.04,77
70 351 1977 M40 49.14,24
71 362 Zeller Regine SV Hinterstein 1963 W55 49.25,56
72 345 TSV Mindelheim 1966 W50 50.04,20
73 370 1981 W35 50.38,07
74 323 Schweizer Frank 1974 M45 51.27,84
75 329 1965 W50 52.25,69
76 358 Schwarz Reinhold SV Schlingen 1941 M75 54.53,64
77 331 Hofmann Andreas 1976 M40 55.54,04
78 379 Kipper Ralf TV Kaufbeuren 1967 M50 55.54,04
79 342 TV Kaufbeuren 1950 W65 61.23,43
80 308 München 1989 W30 66.56,81
81 343 TV Kaufbeuren 1952 W65 69.20,18

TV Irsee
TSV Obergünzburg
SV Probstried
ASV Hegge TEA

Guggenmos Rainer Ronsberg
Kaasiku Raivo SSV Markt Rettenbach
Wahl Joscha Sport Schindele
Seitz Johann SC Ronsberg
Bosch Tine SC Ronsberg

SC Ronsberg
Baumann Conny ASV Hegge
Gebele Sammy

SC Ronsberg
Gödrich Marcus Wertach Tomahawk´s

Mauler Claudia
Fiener Tanja Engetried

TV Irsee
Hutchings Monika TSV Moosbach

TSV Friesenried

Maier-Haubold Jutta
Bouzaffara Bochra
Tourbier Angelika
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